FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORD OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥			<b>•</b> •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	10079	0136	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2	. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)	
Nobuaki Sugiyama	198	Name:Konic	a Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	s XX No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		<b></b>		
🖾 Assignment 🖸 Merg	ger	Street Address:	26-2 Nishishinjuku 1-cho	me
Security Agreement     Char	nge of Name	Shinjuku-ku,	Tokyo, Japan	
D Other		City:	State:ZIP:	
Execution Date:April 7, 1998	-	Additional name(s) & a	iddress(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🙀 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		,		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the	e execution date of t	he application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Tatent Application No.(3)		D. 7 dieni 10.(3)		
09/076,141				
Addı	tio tal numbers attached	l? □ Yes ⊊txNo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6	. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:	1
Name: Bierman, Muserlian and Lu	ICas 7	. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$	
Internal Address:	, 1970a – 1987 i Li dan Filimana gagilan	Enclosed		
			a abaraad ta daanaitaa aa d	
		X (if needed	be charged to deposit account )	
600 Third Avenue		Dengeitengeunter		
Sileel Addless	8	. Deposit account n 02-2275	umoer:	
			an a	-84.0 (10)
City:NYState:NY ZI	P: <u>10016</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit accour	nt)
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo the original document.</li> </ol>	pregoing information	is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true o	сору
Jordan B. Bierman	RAND		- 0/4/98-	
Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature	5 Date	
	and the second se	sheet, attachments, and edcoversheet inform	document:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments INT Vashington, IREPIL: 9368 FRAME: 0029

	21-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ettings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥		
stange	07/16837 Driginal documents or copy thereol.	
	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> </ol>	
ne of conveying party(les):	Name:Konica Corporation	
Nobuaki Sugiyama Allf (		
al name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗅 Yes 🕵 No	Internal Address:	
Jre of conveyance:		
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 26-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome	
Security Agreement   Change of Name	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
Other	City:State:ZIP:	
May 16, 1998	Additional name(5) & address(es) attached? D Yes SR No	
plication number(s) or patent number(s):	-	
this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is: May 16, 1998	
Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached? D Yes Rave	
me and address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
me:Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
ernal Address:	x Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
eet Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
y: <u>NY</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10016</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
05/19/1998 WILLARI 00000011 09076141 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
02 FC1581 40.00 DP		
tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	ormai on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Jordan B. Bierman	9/11/98	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Includ	S gnature Date June Date Signature Date Signature Date Date Date Signature Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	
Mali documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to:	
	& Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D C. 20231 PATENT	
	REEL: 9368 FRAME: 0030	

ATTORNEY DOCKET KON-1425

## Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Konica Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in LENS-FITTED FILM UNIT

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensition, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

INVENTOR; SIGNATURE	DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign: <u>Mobuaki</u> Lugiyama <sup>Type:</sup> Nobuaki SUGIYAMA	Date: April 7 1998 Citize: of: Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan